
Offender Statistics

Victim Statistics

Asian

African American

Caucasian

Native American

Hispanic

Other

Race / Ethnicity Age Gender

Total

451

22276

31691

73

1890

879

57260

0 - 17 4847

3519618 - 40

41 - 59 14527

60 - 84 2628

Total 57261

85 and Older 63

Male 41250

Female 16011

Total 57261

Asian

African American

Caucasian

Native American

Hispanic

Other

Race / Ethnicity Age Gender

Total

449

19623

35605

81

1738

843

58339

0 - 17 4084

3462118 - 40

41 - 59 15145

60 - 84 4355

Total 58340

85 and Older 135

Male 15630

Female 42710

Total 58340

Unclear Participant Statistics

Asian

African American

Caucasian

Native American

Hispanic

Other

Race / Ethnicity Age Gender

Total

344

10966

16586

55

943

621

29515

0 - 17 1994

1783918 - 40

41 - 59 7670

60 - 84 1909

Total 29515

85 and Older 103

Male 13735

Female 15780

Total 29515

Criteria for Report:
Domestic Violence Report

Ohio Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation

Ohio Race/Ethnicity, Age and Gender Statistics

All Months, 2023
All Counties
All Agencies

On:
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