Domestic Violence Report

Criteria for Report: All Months, 2023 All Counties All Agencies

Ohio Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation Ohio Race/Ethnicity, Age and Gender Statistics

Offender Statistics

Race / Ethnicity		Age		Gender	
Asian	451	0 - 17	4847	Male	41250
African American	22276	18 - 40	35196	Female	16011
Caucasian	31691	41 - 59	14527		
Native American	73	60 - 84	2628		
Hispanic	1890	85 and Older	63		
Other	879				
	57260	Total	57261	Total	57261

Victim Statistics

Race / Ethnicity		Age		Gender	
Asian	449	0 - 17	4084	Male	15630
African American	19623	18 - 40	34621	Female	42710
Caucasian	35605	41 - 59	15145		
Native American	81	60 - 84	4355		
Hispanic	1738	85 and Older	135		
Other	843				
Total	58339	Total	58340	Total	58340

Unclear Participant Statistics

Race / Ethnicity		Age		Gender	
Asian	344	0 - 17	1994	Male	13735
African American	10966	18 - 40	17839	Female	15780
Caucasian	16586	41 - 59	7670		
Native American	55	60 - 84	1909		
Hispanic	943	85 and Older	103		
Other	621				
Total	29515	Total	29515	Total	29515

Printed From: Domestic Violence

On: February 8, 2024